
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 A121 Prince Wm Kominek's Hand Of The King Martin 6
2 A124 Prince Harry Martin 4

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/16 Top Vets
1 AZ103 Siri Knightwinds Tiziri Vout 6
2 AZ102V Journey CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. Martin 4 1

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/16 Top Vets
1 R123V Sara Cedarpoints Pukka Sara Ospgvly JSR2 VSR Brown 9 1

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/16 Top Vets
1 S114 Farid Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh ORM SRM WELSH 36
2 S113 Saffanah Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh JOR JSR WELSH 24

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/16 Top Vets
1 SW103 Kohl Starfyre Chrysocolla, SRM Miller 12
1 SW107V Sahara MGRCh Allagante Sahara Starfyre, FCh, EC,SRC,GRC, RA, CD, CGC Hicks 12 1
3 SW104 Willow Springlane's Selene Finlay 10
4 SW105 Cher Starfyre Charoite Finlay 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 W422 Fantom SpecialAgent's Postmaster RChS Chapman 174
2 W367 Ruckus Carbeth Causin' A Big Todo, RChS Chapman 103
3 W384 JT GRCH CCB Lepus Fire and Rain, RChX Jamieson 96.5
4 W382 Myles Ch. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX Johanssen 71.5
5 W427 Yolo Hyflyte You Only Live Once Douglas 24.5
6 W420 Gunnar Lepus Ron Weasley Johansson 19.5
7 W421 Harry CH CCB LEPUS HARRY POTTER ORM Jamieson 6.75
8 W409 Hefner Jetstream Forgetmenot Playboy RChS Henry 6.75
9 W411 Phin Shetara's Fintan RChS Rodaro 6

10 W425 Hunter Vrymeer Adam Twelve Gudmundson/Rusticus 3

VETERANS Meets TOTAL SCORES
1 W358V Charlie Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, ORM Holland 5 44
2 W340V Siobhan CH UCH CCB Lepus Mountain Dew Typhoon RChO RChS Jamieson 5 24.5
3 W317V Lennie Can Ch., UGrCh, CCB Lepus R U Gonna Go My Way, RChS, RChO, FCh,VSR, VOR Jamieson 1 10
4 W341V Brie Castlekeep Mountaindew Voltage, SRM, JOR2 Johanssen 1 6

Non-Regular Racing

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets

SALUKI - 2 Competing

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS - 4 Competing including 1 Veteran

WHIPPETS -  24 Competing including 5 Veterans

CHINESE CRESTED - 2 Competing

TOP 10 CARA STRAIGHTS BY BREED BASED ON INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL POINTS FOR 2016

AFGHAN HOUNDS - 2 Competing

AZAWAKH - 2 Competing including 1 Veteran

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK - 1 Competing Veteran



1 CR102 Schen Fyffe 6
2 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground, JSR Presley 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 LW120 Skor Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite, LSRM, LORM Bennett 21

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 PD104 Skadi Can/Am CH UCH Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox PORM PSRM Tofsrud 18
2 PD106V Baldr Tosfrud 12 1
3 PD108 Vienna Magisterial's Vienna In Bloom Grant/Moore 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 A122 MANDY Sardula Chasingliberty Arthayr BAJONA 14
2 A125 DAISY Generations Aboriginal Spring BAJONA 12
3 A126 CHIEF Generations Aboriginal Chief BAJONA 8
4 A120 JASMINE Can Ch Am FC Charsada A Whole New World, SC, FCH, ORM BURNS 8
5 A105V LADYBUG CanCh/U.Ch/AmCh. Charsada Dreams Can Come True SC, LCM, CanFCh, ORM3, SRM, VOR BURNS 6 1

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 AZ102V JOURNEY CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. MARTIN 4 1

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 G231 LINCOLN GRCH Lakilanni Hot Rod Lincoln ORM SOUTAR 18
2 G218 BLUEBERRY Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues, RChO SOUTAR 9
3 G223 SKYE CHAUVETTE/LALIBERTE 8
4 G243 BANANA JMB's Infuse VINCE 6
5 G240 LILY Lakilanni Crystalblu Persuasion SOUTAR 3

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 S114 FARID Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh ORM2 SRM WELSH 34
2 S113 SAFFANAH Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh ORM JSR WELSH 26

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 SW103 Kohl Starfyre Chrysocolla, SRM Miller 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15
1 W384 JT GRCH CCB Lepus Fire and Rain, RChX JAMIESON 130
2 W382 MYLES Ch. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX JOHANSSON 114
3 W422 FANTOM SpecialAgent's Postmaster CHAPMAN 96
4 W421 HARRY CH CCB LEPUS HARRY POTTER ORM JAMIESON 35
5 W409 HEFNER Jetstream Forgetmenot Playboy RChO Henry 25.75

SALUKI - 2 Competing

LONGHAIRED WHIPPETS - 1 Competing

POODLES - 3 Competing including 1 Veteran

TOP 10 CARA OVALS BY BREED BASED ON INDIVIDUAL NATI ONAL POINTS FOR 2016

AFGHAN HOUNDS - 4 Competing including 1 Veteran

AZAWAKH - 1 Competing including 1 Veteran

GREYHOUNDS - 7 Competing

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS - 1 Competing

WHIPPETS -  27 Competing including 7 Veterans



6 W420 GUNNAR CH LEPUS RON WEASLEY JOHANSSON 24.25
7 W411 PHIN Shetara's Fintan RChS Rodaro 19
8 W333V BUTTERS Special Agent Cool Leopold S PRICE/STOPAY 18
9 W367 RUCKUS Carbeth Causin' A Big Todo CHAPMAN 16

10 W410 PI Shetara's Light My Fire Rodaro 9.5
Top Vets

VETERANS MEETS TOTAL SCORES
1 W358V CHARLIE Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, RChO HOLLAND 4 33
2 W340V SIOBHAN CH UCH CCB Lepus Mountain Dew Typhoon RChO RChS                                             JAMIESON 3 28
3 W317V LENNIE Can Ch UGrCh CCB Lepus R U Gonna Go My Way, RChS, RChO, FCh, VSR, VOR JAMIESON 3 21
4 W333 BUTTERS Special Agent Cool Leopold S PRICE/STOPAY 1 15
5 W302V SEVEN Kentfield Ayrton's Special Agent, RChO, RChS PRICE/STOPAY 1 13
6 W331 SIROCCO Carbeth Richie Rich, RCHX, WRCH CHAPMAN 1 11
7 W330V CINDY AltCH CCM HDSTARS Fairy Tale-Cinderella, JSR2, JOR3 JAMIESON 2 8

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground Presley 3

LONGDOG - 1 Veteran Competing
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets

1 LD111V RUMBLE Blue Cedar's Rumble Bee, JOR STOPAY/PRICE 3 1

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 LW120 SKOR Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite BENNETT 15

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 PD104 SKADI Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox TOFSRUD 24
2 PD105 CALLIE Jaset Sanvar California Girl ANDREWS 12
3 PD101V RAZZ PORM TURNER 10 1
4 PD103 RUBY TURNER 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner ST NP OV NP
1 W422 Fantom SpecialAgent's Postmaster RChS Chapman 174 96
2 W384 JT GRCH CCB Lepus Fire and Rain, RChX Jamieson 96.5 130
3 W382 Myles Ch. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX Johanssen 71.5 114
4 W367 Ruckus Carbeth Causin' A Big Todo, RChS Chapman 103 16
5 S114 Farid Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh ORM SRM WELSH 36 34
6 S113 Saffanah Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh JOR JSR WELSH 24 26
7 W420 Gunnar Lepus Ron Weasley Johansson 19.5 24.25
8 W421 Harry CH CCB LEPUS HARRY POTTER ORM Jamieson 6.75 35
9 W409 Hefner Jetstream Forgetmenot Playboy RChS Henry 6.75 25.75

10 W411 Phin Shetara's Fintan RChS Rodaro 6 19

1 W358V CHARLIE Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, RChO HOLLAND 9 MEETS 77 R. POINTS

STANDARD POODLES - 4 Competing including 1 Veteran

2016 TOP TEN OVERALL COMBINED ALL BREED BY NATIONAL  POINTS IN BOTH STRAIGHTS AND OVALS

NON-REGULAR OVALS
CHINESE CRESTED - 1 Competing

LONG HAIRED WHIPPETS - 1 Competing

OVERALL TOP  VETERAN



NON-REGULAR RACING
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner ST NP OV NP

1 PD104 Skadi Can/Am CH UCH Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox PORM PSRM Tofsrud 18 30
2 LW120 Skor Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite, LSRM, LORM Bennett 21 15
3 PD106V Baldr Tosfrud 12 4
4 CR102 Schen Fyffe 6 4
5 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground, JSR Presley 4 6

1 PD106V Baldr Tosfrud 12 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner
1 W424 Olive Azure's Bambi Gudmundson

OVERALL N.R. TOP VETERAN

CARA TOP OVERALL TURTLE AWARD 2016


